CHEYENNE ENGINEERS CLUB SCHOLARSHIP

Dear Students from Laramie County, Wyoming,

The Cheyenne Engineers Club announces its annual scholarship competition.

Scholarship(s) worth up to \$3,000 will be awarded for the 2024-2025 academic year.

Here is the Qualifications and Application procedure:

Application deadline: Applications postmarked by June 30, 2024

- Students must be a graduate of a Laramie County, Wyoming High School.
- Students must have a declared major in one of these programs: Engineering, Surveying, Geology, Construction Management.
- Students must have already completed at least one year of studies at an accredited college or university.
- Submit a copy of your high school diploma and other documentation (such as a high school transcript).
- Submit an official copy of your college/university transcript(s) to confirm at least Sophomore status.
- Students must submit an application letter stating their interest in the scholarship.

While overall GPA is important, we also heavily weigh financial need and extracurricular activities. Please mention these in your application letter, if applicable.

Scholarship(s) totaling up to \$3,000 will be awarded. Please send your application to:

Cheyenne Engineers' Club P.O. Box 4145 Cheyenne, WY 82003

We also request that the scholarship recipients attend one meeting of the Cheyenne Engineers' Club in the Fall Semester 2024 or Spring Semester 2025

Please also include your E-mail and summer postal addresses so we can notify you.

Note: Deadline to apply is June 30, 2024.

Thank You, Tim Hu

Cheyenne Engineers' Club Scholarship Committee Chairman thu@gyan.com